
2026 Jones College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (13)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Champagne (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Champagne (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Hutchinson, Warren .500 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 2 1 0 .625 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Russell, Chase .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 1 3 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Graham, Brayson .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 1 2 6 1.000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
5 Champagne, Dylan .286 2-2 7 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 2 0 0 0 .444 0 0 1-1 16 1 0 1.000
26 Ainsworth, Sanders .250 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 2 2 1 0 .625 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
17 Quick, Brayden .200 2-1 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 12 3 0 1.000
14 Theriot, Talan .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Guidry, Kelan .000 2-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
21 Oakley, Sam .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Long, Walker .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Smith, Dakota .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .220 2-2 50 16 11 2 0 2 15 19 .380 13 8 8 0 .438 2 2 1-1 42 8 2 .962
Opponents .196 2-2 51 5 10 3 0 2 4 19 .373 5 4 28 0 .317 0 0 0-2 42 13 3 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Smith, Colton 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
12 Gaston, Reid 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
28 Russell, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Thompson, Gage 1.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 2 1 2 9 1 0 0 .071 0 1 0 0 0
99 Hodges, Trevor 2.10 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 .231 0 0 0 0 0
27 Freeman, Caden 7.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.00 2-0 6 2 0 0 2 14.0 10 5 4 5 28 3 0 2 .196 1 4 0 0 0
Opponents 6.50 0-2 7 2 0 0 0 14.0 11 16 13 13 8 2 0 2 .220 4 8 2 2 2



2026 Jones College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Champagne, Dylan 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
17 Quick, Brayden 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
28 Russell, Chase 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Theriot, Talan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guidry, Kelan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Dakota 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ainsworth, Sanders 6 5 0 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Graham, Brayson 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Thompson, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gaston, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hutchinson, Warren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Smith, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
21 Oakley, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Freeman, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Long, Walker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Hodges, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 52 42 8 2 .962 2 0 4 — 1 0
Opponents 58 42 13 3 .948 0 2 0 1.000 3 1


